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Term 1 Key Dates

Dear Parents/Carers,

Please find below the key dates you need to be aware of in Term 1.

Friday 1st September 2023 INSET Day - School closed to all children

Monday 4th September 2023 First Day of Term - All children back in school

Wednesday 6th September 2023 KS1 Parent Workshop - Introduction to Phonics -
14:45-15:10

Every Wednesday of this term Year 5 and 6 Swimming

Friday 8th September 2023 Creative Writing Day - Whole School - parents/carers
invited

Thursday 28th September 2023 Year 6 Bristol Hippodrome Trip - Charlie and the Chocolate
Factory at 14:00-17:00

Thursday 28th September 2023-Friday 29th
September 2023

Year 3 Residential in our KS2 Hall - Overnight

Monday 2nd October 2023 Pastoral Coffee Morning - 09:00-10:30

Tuesday 3rd October 2023 KS2 Harvest Festival - 14:30-15:20

Thursday 5th October 2023 KS1 Harvest Festival - 14:30-15:20

Friday 6th October 2023 Share a Performance Poem - Parents from 14:45 -
parents/carers invited

Tuesday 10th October 2023 Year 3 Bristol Art Museum Visit

Tuesday 10th October 2023 World Mental Health Day - Mindfulness Morning

Wednesday 11th October 2023 KS1 Parent Workshop - Digital Phonics (E-Books) -
14:45-15:10

Thursday 12th October 2023 Year 6 Library Trip
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Wednesday 18th October 2023 Theme Day - Whole School

Wednesday 18th October 2023 KS1 Good Vibes Disco - 15:30
KS2 Good Vibes Disco - 16:30

Friday 20th October 2023 Nasal Flu Immunisations

Thursday 19th October 2023 End of Term Reward

Friday 20th October 2023 Celebration Ceremony - 09:15-10:00 - parents/carers by
invitation only

Friday 20th October 2023 Last day of Term

Not yet confirmed but will be going ahead during Term 1:
● EYFS Year R Storyteller
● Year 1 Library Visit
● Year 2 Local Area Fieldwork
● Year 4 Library Visit
● Year 4 Carleon Trip
● Year 5 Hindu Temple

We look forward to welcoming you into school on the above dates! If you have any questions about these
events or suggestions for future events, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Kind regards

Ms K Parkhouse
Headteacher
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